PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOUCH MICRO-SYSTEM TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	12/24/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WALSIN LIHWA CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1F., No. 566, Kao-Shan Li, Kaoshi Rd., Yang-Mei City	
City:	Taoyuan County	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	326	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7741772
Patent Number:	8172632
Patent Number:	7510892
Patent Number:	7821094
Patent Number:	7732233
Patent Number:	8129206
Application Number:	12485059
Application Number:	13313886

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2136250691

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213-625-5076
Email: ychen@cyiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: YING CHEN Chen Yoshimura LLP

Address Line 1: 108 W 2nd Street

Address Line 2: #514

PATENT

REEL: 029638 FRAME: 0413

OP \$320.00 7741772

502196820

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90012		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	79257	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ying Chen	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment_YC_2013.01.16#page1.tif source=Assignment_YC_2013.01.16#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 029638 FRAME: 0414

ASSIGNMENT

TOUCH MICRO-SYSTEM TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION ("Assignor"), a corporation organized under the laws of Taiwan and having a principal place of business at 1F., No. 566, Kao-Shan Li, Kaoshi Rd., Yang-Mei City, Taoyuan County 326, Taiwan, is the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in

United State Patent Nos.

7741772,

8172632,

7510892,

7821094,

7732233, and

8129206; and

United States Patent Application Nos.

12/485059, and

13/313886.

(collectively, the "subject patents and patent applications")

by virtue of assignment.

WALSIN LIHWA CORPORATION ("Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of Taiwan and having a principal place of business at 1F., No. 566, Kao-Shan Li, Kaoshi Rd., Yang-Mei City, Taoyuan County 326, Taiwan, owner of 100% interest of Assignor, desires to acquire Assignor's interest in the subject patents and patent applications.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the subject patents and patent applications listed above, including rights in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all

1

PATENT REEL: 029638 FRAME: 0415 Assignment Attorney Docket No. 79257

countries throughout the world which may be granted on the patent applications. This Assignment is binding upon Assignor, its successors and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said applications or any divisions or continuing applications thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest. Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed any agreement in conflict herewith.

Assignor hereby appoints the persons associated with Patent and Trademark Office Customer Number 53720 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

TOUCH MICRO-SYSTEM TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, Assignor

Date: Dec. 24, 2012.